ranges based on their proximity to the Park, making a total of six 

communities. Simple random technique was used to administer twenty 

(20) questionnaires to twenty respondents in each of the selected 

communities making a total of one hundred and twenty (120) 

respondents of which one hundred and two (102) questionnaires were 

retrieved. Data obtained were analyzed using descriptive statistics. The 

findings showed that the community-based conservation programmes 

are empowerment of stakeholders, community are involved in 

conservation projects, community involved in decision making etc.

[...]

prohibited by section 30 of Decree 36 of 1991.

Figure 1: The Study Area   

Source: Ogunjimi et al., (2016) 

Study Population and Sample Size  

Data was collected from six supporting zone 

community. The sample size was put at one 

hundred and twenty respondents of which one 

hundred and two (102) questionnaires were 

retrieved.  

Sampling Technique 

Two (2) ranges (Tede and Marguba range) were 

selected from the study area. Three communities 

were purposively selected from each of the 

selected ranges based on their proximity to the